The Alphonsa ward leaders took initiative in organizing the 
feast.

Four notice boards were fixed in front of the church to showcase the 
artistic and literary talents of the pitr sangh, matr sangh, youth and 
catechism students. 

Parishioners contributed an amount of Rs.21,300/- (twenty one 
thousand and three hundred ) towards the renovation of the rectory 
which is a Rs 140000/-(fourteen lakh) project. The renovation work 
is progressing!

CHRISTUVAN CHURCH, GOMINI

1. Mother's Day Celebration 

We celebrated Mother's Day in our Church. After that, we conduct 
the cultural program.